# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM463267 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900439822

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FUN FACTORY CANDY COMPANY, LLC		01/18/2018	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DBZ Enterprises, LLC		
Street Address:	323 S. Bracken Lane		
City:	Chandler		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85224		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86732819	K CHILL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4805223649

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 480-373-9090

Email: nclarkson@abclawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Nat Clarkson
Address Line 1: 48 N Macdonald

Address Line 4: Mesa, ARIZONA 85201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Nat ClarksonSIGNATURE:/Nat Clarkson/DATE SIGNED:02/26/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** source=Notice#page1.tif

source=Full page photo#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0371

900440525

## ASSECTABLE

This 18° day of January 2018, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Fun Factory Candy Company, LLC assigns all right, title, and interest in its K-CHILL trademark (U.S. Serial No. 86712819) in class 005 for "Herbal drinks used to aid in relatation" including all associated goodwill and common law rights to DBZ Enterprises, LLC, which accepts the assignment of same.

DBZ Enterprises, LLC acknowledges and agrees that any rights associated with this assignment are subject to the terms and conditions of a Trademark Co-existence Agreement entered into by Fun Factory Company, LLC and Ichill Beverages, Inc. in October 2017, such terms and conditions having been reviewed, approved, and accepted by DBZ Enterprises, LLC.

This assignment may be signed in counterpart.

FUNEACTORY CANDY COMPANY, LLC

DBZ ENTERPRISES, LLC

Jared Hilderbrand.

as Authorized Representative

Darin Zimmerman.

us Authorized Representative

TRADEMARK REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0372